

# CONDITIONS FOR THE "YUHSNAPSHOTGAME" PRIZE DRAW

To benefit from this offer, you must agree to the following terms and conditions for the Yuh Ltd "YUHSNAPSHOTGAME" prize draw.

# Offer conditions

- The prize draw opens on 13.09.2023 and runs until 30.04.2024.
- Participation is open to all natural persons of legal age who are resident in Switzerland.
- Companies and legal entities cannot participate in the prize draw. Communication agencies, employees of Yuh Ltd, Webrepublic Ltd. and Wunderman Thompson Switzerland Ltd as well as their family members and persons living in their household are also excluded from participation.
- To be in with a chance of winning the prizes listed below, participants must
  - 1. take a photo of the "Top Scorer" hockey player, who is in the middle of the pitch. The "Yuh" advertising space in the centre spot must also be visible in the photo. The photo must then be published immediately as an Instagram Story on your own profile and the Yuh Ltd or the official Yuh Instagram account (@yuh app or @yuh appfr) must be tagged in it.
  - 2. have a public Instagram profile to be considered for the prize draw (access to Instagram Stories).
- The draw for the instant prizes will take place within 24 hours after each match day of the 2023/24 National League ice hockey
- The instant prizes will be dispatched within three weeks of contacting the winning person.
- The draw for the main prizes will be held on 15.05.2024.
- The winner of both the instant prizes and the grand prizes will be selected at random.
- Other types of outpayment are not possible. Prizes may not be transferred to another person.

# Prizes in the prize draw are:

- The instant prizes are Yuh branded socks from DillySocks Ltd.
- The following main prizes can be won as part of the prize draw:
  - o 1x CHF 5,000
  - o 1x CHF 3,000
  - o 1x CHF 2,000
- The winners will be contacted by Yuh Ltd via direct message on Instagram. The winners must provide the desired delivery address for the Yuh Ltd instant prizes via DM in Instagram.
- If the winners cannot be contacted, Yuh Ltd reserves the right to select a new winner at random within five days.
- If the instant prizes cannot be delivered, Yuh Ltd reserves the right to select a new winner at random within five days.
- If a winner does not respond to Yuh Ltd's direct message announcing their prize within five days, Yuh AG reserves the right to select a new winner at random.
- The winners have the right to decline the prize.
- To be able to receive the main prizes, the winners must have a Yuh account so that the money can be transferred to them. In these cases, the following additional conditions apply:
  - 1. The main prize can only be transferred to a Yuh account in the winner's name.
  - If the winner does not have an active Yuh account within 30 days of being notified of their win, Yuh Ltd reserves the right to select a new winner at random.
  - 3. There is no minimum contract period or obligation to use the Yuh account and services. The Yuh account can be closed at any time via the Yuh app.



# Liability

- Yuh Ltd's liability is strictly limited to sending the prizes to the winners.
- Participants visit Yuh's company profile on Instagram at their own responsibility.
- Yuh Ltd refuses all responsibility if the Yuh company profile on Instagram cannot be accessed or access is interrupted for technical reasons or due to updates or maintenance work. Yuh Ltd is not liable for any such interruptions or their consequences.
- Yuh Ltd reserves the right if circumstances so require to exchange the instant prizes for other prizes of equal value without incurring any liability.
- Yuh Ltd is not liable in connection with the use of data collected via Instagram.
- Instagram is not commercially or legally involved in this competition, even though the prize draw/competition is promoted and shared on our profile on Instagram and certain activities related to the main prize take place on Instagram. In any case, the organizer of the competition is exclusively Yuh Ltd.

# **General information**

- Webrepublic Ltd. and Wunderman Thompson Switzerland Ltd are involved in the prize draw. Webrepublic will select the winners at random. Wunderman Thompson Switzerland will deliver the prizes to the specified address.
- No personal data will be used by Yuh Ltd, Webrepublic Ltd. or Wunderman Thomson Switzerland Ltd for advertising purposes. The personal data will be destroyed after the prize draw.
- This offer is not valid in the USA, for US persons or for persons who are excluded from taking part in this offer due to particular laws in their country of residence.
- Only users who fulfil the above-mentioned conditions can make use of the offer.
- Failure to comply with the conditions of participation set out herein or any act in breach of Swiss law and/or the rules of good conduct on the internet may result in a person's entry in the prize draw being declared invalid and the relevant person being excluded from further participation.
- Yuh Ltd reserves the right to change, extend, curtail or cancel this offer at any time at its own discretion and without prior notice, and any liability is excluded in such cases.
- · Payment of the prize in cash is not possible. The prize will be transferred exclusively to the opened Yuh account.
- If the winners do not meet the conditions, the draw will be cancelled and new winners will be drawn.
- Cryptocurrency transactions entail a high level of risk. Due to their nature, these transactions can lead to the loss of a
  considerable amount of or all of the capital invested. You must familiarise yourself with all the risks involved before making a
  transaction.
- No correspondence will be entered into regarding this offer. Any right of appeal is excluded.